Napolitan News Ohio Survey of 781 Likely Voters

Conducted September 18-20, 2024

If the election for U.S. Senate were held today, would you vote for Republican Bernie Moreno or Democrat Sherrod Brown?

IUITA

| Gender Age Race Party PartyWLnr Pres Choice Four-way Choice College Degree How often do you talk politics
GOP Dem Every day About Lessthan Rarely
Total Men Wom 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other GOP Ic';é;g Ind II';;?Q Dem GOP Dem Ind Donald Kamala 'I;glr:: grgg S;r;tljcesrs gr:nci s[\llﬁé None Some Bach gProaS(;[ Yes No  ornearly Z/IaoyS; oncea oncea or
Trump Harris every day week week never
Republican Bernie Moreno 47% 51% 44% 46% 48% 41% 54% 51% 34% 87% 89% 32% 10% 4% 87% 5% 32% 83% 3% 88% 63% 6% 4% 8% 48% 49% 47% 42% 46% 48% 52% 46%  52% 41% 45%
Democrat Sherrod Brown 45% 44%  46% 50% 43% 51% 38% 41% 59% 6% 4% 39% 89% 93% 6% 92%  39% 7% 93% 5% 27% 86% 94% 57% 43% 40% 48% 56% 51% 42% 43% 47%  44% 52% 42%
Some other candidate 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Would not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 6% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 7% 7% 6% 3% 4% 7% 20% 1% 3% 4% 3% 20% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 28% 7% 5% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 7% 10%
Results with leaners
' klj A Gender Age Race Party PartyWLnr Pres Choice Four-way Choice College Degree How often do you talk politics
GOP Dem Every day About Lessthan Rarely
Total Men Wom 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Other GOP I(_;e)ag Ind II_Deear: Dem GOP Dem Ind Donald Kamala -I;glr;: ggg Sgr(;(ljcesrs gr::] s’\llﬁ(i None Some Bach gP:;s(,jt Yes No  ornearly Z/Iaoyss:[ oncea oncea or
Trump Harris every day week week never
Republican Bernie Moreno 48% 51%  46% 46% 49% 42% 56% 52% 35% 87% 91% 32% 10% 5% 88% 6% 32% 84% 4% 89% 63% 8% 4% 8% 49% 51% 47% 42% 46% 50% 52% 47%  53% 41% 47%
Democrat Sherrod Brown 46% 44% 48% 52% 45% 52% 39% 42% 61% 6% 6% 47% 90% 93% 6% 92% 47% 7% 94% 6% 27% 89% 95% 57% 44% 42% 49% 57% 52% 43% 43% 47%  46% 54% 43%
Some other candidate 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Would not vote 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 21% 0% 2% 6% 1% 21% 9% 1% 5% 10% 2% 1% 31% 6% 8% 3% 1% 2% 7% 5% 6% 0% 5% 10%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Men 48%
Gender
Wom 52%
18-34 19%
35-44 17%
Age 45-54 15%
55-64 22%
65+ 27%
White  79%
Race
Other 21%
GOP 39%
Lean o
GOP 10%
Party Ind 9%
Lean o
Dem 12%
Dem 31%
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